
YUTANI
Excavators
APPLICATION CYL # CODE ROD BORE KIT #

MODEL MD-120LC

ARM 2438U983F1 P-UB-1 80 mm YUT-2438U928R100

BOOM L 2438U923F1 P-UB-1 70 mm YUT-2438U922R100

BOOM R 2438U922FI P-UB-1 70 mm YUT-2438U922R100

BUCKET 2438U897F1 P-UB-1 65 mm YUT-2438U897R100

2438U897F1 N-N-10 100 mm YUT-2438U897R110

MODEL MD-140BLC

ARM 2438U973F1 N-N-10 120 mm YUT-2438U973R200

2438U973F1 P-UB-1 80 mm YUT-2438U973R100

BOOM L 2438U972F2 P-UB-1 70 mm YUT-2438U971R100

2438U972F2 N-N-10 105 mm YUT-2438U971R200

BOOM R 2438U971F2 P-UB-1 70 mm YUT-2438U971R100

2438U971F2 N-N-10 105 mm YUT-2438U971R200

BUCKET 2438U974F1 N-N-10 100 mm YUT-2438U974R200

2438U974F1 P-UB-1 65 mm 100 mm YUT-2438U974R100

MODEL MD-180LC

ARM 2438U921F1 P-UB-1 95 mm YUT-2438U921R100

2438U921F1 N-N-10 145 mm YUT-2438U921R110

2438U921F2 N-N-10 145 mm YUT-2438U921R110

2438U921F2 P-UB-1 95 mm YUT-2438U921R100

2438U982F1 P-UB-1 95 mm YUT-2438U921R100

BOOM 2438U914D1F1 P-UB-1 85 mm YUT-2438U914R100

2438U914D2F1 P-UB-1 85 mm YUT-2438U914R100

BOOM L 2438U981F1 P-UB-1 85 mm YUT-2438U914R100

BOOM R 2438U980F1 P-UB-1 85 mm YUT-2438U914R100

BUCKET 2438U915F1 P-UB-1 75 mm YUT-2438U915R100

2438U915F1 N-N-10 120 mm YUT-2438U915R110

MODEL MD-200BLC

ARM 2438U941F1 P-UB-1 100 mm YUT-2438U941R100

2438U941F1 N-N-14 145 mm YUT-2438U941R200

BOOM L 2438U996F1 N-N-14 125 mm YUT-2438U996R200

2438U996F1 P-UB-1 85 mm YUT-2438U996R100

BOOM R 2438U997F1 P-UB-1 85 mm YUT-2438U996R100

2438U997F1 N-N-14 125 mm YUT-2438U996R200

BUCKET 2438U995F1 N-N-14 120 mm YUT-2438U995R200

2438U995F1 P-UB-1 80 mm YUT-2438U995R100

MODEL MD-240BLC

ARM 2438U953F1 P-UB-1 105 mm YUT-2438U953R100

2438U953F1 N-N-10 150 mm YUT-2438U953R200

BOOM L 2438U1000F1 N-N-10 140 mm YUT-2438U999R200

2438U1000F1 P-UB-1 90 mm YUT-2438U999R100

BOOM R 2438U999F1 P-UB-1 90 mm YUT-2438U999R100

2438U999F1 N-N-10 140 mm YUT-2438U999R200

BUCKET 2438U959F1 P-UB-1 85 mm YUT-2438U959R100

2438U959F1 N-N-10 130 mm YUT-2438U959R200

MODEL MD-300LC

ARM 2438U1323F1 N-N-10 160 mm YUT-2438U1323R110

2438U1323F1 P-UB-1 110 mm YUT-2438U1323R100

BOOM 2438U776F1 P-UB-1 95 mm YUT-2438U776R100

2438U776F1 N-N-10 150 mm YUT-2438U776R110

BUCKET 2438U1324F1 N-N-10 150 mm YUT-2438U1324R110

2438U1324F1 P-UB-1 100 mm YUT-2438U1324R100

MODEL MD-450BLC

ARM 2438U1029F1 N-N-14 180 mm YUT-2438U1029R200

2438U1029F1 P-UB-1 130 mm YUT-2438U1029R100

BOOM 2438U1028D1F1 P-UB-1 110 mm YUT-2438U1028R100



Excavators
APPLICATION CYL # CODE ROD BORE KIT #

MODEL MD-450BLC

BOOM 2438U1028D1F1 N-N-14 170 mm YUT-2438U1028R200

2438U1028D2F1 N-N-14 170 mm YUT-2438U1028R200

2438U1028D2F1 P-UB-1 110 mm YUT-2438U1028R100

BUCKET 2438U1030F1 N-N-14 170 mm YUT-2438U1030R200

2438U1030F1 P-UB-1 120 mm YUT-2438U1030R100

REPLACEMENT KITS FOR YUTANI EQUIPMENT

Kit 
Number Description

YUT-2438U1028R100 110 mm Rod Kit

YUT-2438U1028R200 170 mm Piston Kit

YUT-2438U1029R100 130 mm Rod Kit

YUT-2438U1029R200 180 mm Piston Kit

YUT-2438U1030R100 120 mm Rod Kit

YUT-2438U1030R200 170 mm Piston Kit

YUT-2438U1323R100 110 mm Rod Kit

YUT-2438U1323R110 160 mm Piston Kit

YUT-2438U1324R100 100 mm Rod Kit

YUT-2438U1324R110 150 mm Piston Kit

YUT-2438U776R100 95 mm Rod Kit

YUT-2438U776R110 150 mm Piston Kit

YUT-2438U897R100 65 mm Rod Kit

YUT-2438U897R110 100 mm Piston Kit

YUT-2438U914R100  85 mm Rod Kit

YUT-2438U915R100  75 mm Rod Kit

YUT-2438U915R110 120 mm Piston Kit

YUT-2438U921R100  95 mm Rod Kit

YUT-2438U921R110 145 mm Piston Kit 

YUT-2438U922R100 70 mm  Rod Kit

Kit 
Number Description

YUT-2438U928R100 80 mm Rod Kit

YUT-2438U941R100 100 mm Rod Kit

YUT-2438U941R200 145 mm Piston Kit

YUT-2438U953R100 105 mm Rod Kit

YUT-2438U953R200 150 mm Piston Kit

YUT-2438U959R100 85 mm Rod Kit

YUT-2438U959R200 130 mm Piston Kit

YUT-2438U971R100 70 mm Rod Kit

YUT-2438U971R200 105 mm Piston Kit

YUT-2438U973R100 80 mm Rod Kit

YUT-2438U973R200 120 mm Piston Kit

YUT-2438U974R100 65 mm Rod Kit

YUT-2438U974R200 100 mm Piston Kit

YUT-2438U985R200 180 mm Piston Kit

YUT-2438U995R100 80 mm Rod Kit

YUT-2438U995R200 120 mm Piston Kit

YUT-2438U996R100 85 mm Rod Kit

YUT-2438U996R200 125 mm Piston Kit

YUT-2438U999R100 90 mm Rod Kit

YUT-2438U999R200 140 mm Piston Kit

YUTANI




